Form PTO-1595 RE(	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 10	2704871
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trader	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
JAMES MOORE 3.22.64	Name: JS PRODUCTS, INC.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎴 Yes 🏾	200 L
3. Nature of conveyance:	
😰 Assignment 🛛 🖵 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Na	Street Address:
	5440 PROCION AVENUE
<b>G</b> Other	NV 89118 City: LAS VEGASState:Zip:
2/25/2004 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🏠 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	29201733
	2/25/04 application, the execution date of the application is: $2/25/04$
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Fatent Application No.(5)	D. 1 atent 10.(3)
	bers attached? 📮 Yes 🔯 No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: David T. Bracken, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name. Barra n. Bracken j Log.	 ⊠ Enclosed
Internal Address:	
The Law Office of David T. Bracken	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 4839 E. Bond Avenue	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: OrangeState: CAZip: 92869	
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
	going information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	J. BAN (0) 3/16/2004
David T. Bracken           Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	ng cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
The Mail documents to be record	ded with required cover sheet information to:
	ttents & Trademarks, Box Assignments ishington, D.C. 20231

•

PATENT REEL: 015122 FRAME: 0702

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Title: TOOL CASE	
Inventor(s): JAMES MOORE	
Assignee: JS Products, Inc.	
Serial No.:	
Filing Date:	
Group No.:	
Examiner:	
Attorney Docket No.: 0402.1J1	

## ASSIGNMENT

As above-named inventor(s), I (we) hereby declare that:

1. I (we) own the entire right, title and interest in the concept and patent application identified above and/or filed herewith.

2. Inventor(s) #1 JAMES MOORE is (are) known in this Assignment as the "Assignor" and intend to assign individual rights, titles and interests in the concept and patent application identified above and/or filed herewith.

3. Assignee: JS Products, Inc., is desirous of acquiring the all right, title and interest in, to and under the above concept and patent application from Assignor.

4. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the above concept and patent application, together with the inventions described therein, including any divisions, continuations, or continuations-inpart thereof, and any and all reissues of patents issued thereon, and the right to file patent applications for the inventions in other countries foreign to the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the terms for which such patents are granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor Name	Signature of Inventor:	Date:
#1 JAMES MOORE	AanSth	2/25/04
		5